12-07-2004

Attorney	Docket	No.
M297.12-0140		

o the Director 102896160	ck Office:	Please reco	rd the attached o
ocument or copy thereof.			

To the Director 102896160 ck Of document or copy thereof.	fice: Please record the attached original	
 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Clark Equipment Company (2) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
(3)	Name: Eastman Kodak Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address: Street Address:	
attached? [] Yes [X] No	City Rochester State NY ZIP	
12-3-04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other <u>Corrective</u> Disclaimer of any interest in patent	4B. Patent No.(s)	
Execution Date: November 24, 2004	AB Patent No (g)	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)	
08/569,632	5,685,536	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is:	Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Nickolas E. Westman Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
706/2004 DBYRNE 00000013 5685536 FC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
O Statement and dispature		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Nickolas E. Westman Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Total number of pages submitted: [2]	

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jack B. Ottestad, of P.O.. Box 527, Geneva, Nevada, executed an Assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 5,685,536, issued November 11, 1997, to Clark Equipment Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 200 Chestnut Ridge Road, Woodcliff Lake, NJ 07675-8738, when in fact the Assignment should have been in relation to United States Letters Patent No. 5,685,563, and no rights were actually transferred to Clark Equipment Company; and

WHEREAS, Clark Equipment Company, ("Assignee") desirous of correcting the mistake and disclaiming any interest it has in the above identified U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,685,536;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, for correcting the error in the Assignment recorded at Reel 9245, Frame 0354, Clark Equipment Company disclaims and releases any and all interest of any nature in or to U.S. Patent 5,685,536 and in the invention claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,685,536.

CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Dated: November 24, 2004

By: James M. Plasynski

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Minnerota)
COUNTY OF Henrepin)

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 24th day of November, 2004, personally appeared (name) James M. Plasynski, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the (title) Assistant General Counsel of CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said instrument is the free act and deed of said corporation.

JOYCE M GOOSELAW NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2006

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

My Commission Expires: (-3)-2006

PATENT

REEL: 016040 FRAME: 0341